February 11, 2016

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management — MT

5001 Southgate Drive

Billings MT 59101

Attn: Kim Werven, Supervisory Law Examiner
kwerven@blm.gov

RE:  CdzAiSr County EOIs # nympd

Enclosed please find an anonymous submission of Expressions of Interest for leasing of oil and gas on
federal minerals in Carter County MT. Per our discussion with the BLM MT office, these EOls are being
submitted in spread sheet format containing multiple EOI’s but limited in size to 5-6 pages per
submission.

Anonymous


mailto:kwerven@blm.gov

Federal Mineral Tracts Nomination List

EOI # County Twp. Rng. Sec. Legal GMA Surface Owner and Address
It is the intention of the filer that these expressions of interest should include all federal minerals located
in the following described townships, ranges, and sections, whether acurately described.

EOI 48 Custer 7N 52E 2 S/2 320.00 |Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905
Terry MT 59349-0905
EOI 48 Custer 7N 52E 4 Lot 1 (41.16), SENE, E/2SE 161.16 |Harding Land & Cattle Co
[ada E/2E/2] P.O. Box 905
Terry MT 59349-0905
EOI 48 Custer 7N 52E 6 Lots 1 (38.69), 2 (39.06), S/2NE, SE, 357.75 |BLM
NESW
[ada E/2, NESW]
EOI 48 Custer 7N 52E 8 All 640.00 |BLM
EOI 48 Custer 7N 52E 10 SWNE, NWSE 80.00 |Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905
Terry MT 59349-0905
EOI 48 Custer 7N 52E 14 All 640.00 |BLM
2,198.91
EOI 49 Custer 7N 52E 20 All 640.00 |BLM
EOI 49 Custer 7N 52E 22 All 640.00 |S/2: Cecil Brown Ranch

1743 Road 403
Ismay MT 59336-9423
N/2: BLM
EOI 49 Custer 7N 52E 24 SE 160.00 |Mary Ellen Anderson
1263 Road 403
Ismay MT 59336-9451
EOI 49 Custer 7N 52E 26 S/2 320.00 |Mary Ellen Anderson
1263 Road 403
Ismay MT 59336-9451

1,760.00
EOI 50 Custer 7N 52E 28 S/2SE, W/2NE, NW 320.00 |BLM
EOI 50 Custer 7N 52E 30 Lot 1 (38.00), 2 (38.00), 3 (38.00), 4 312.00 |BLM

(38.00), NENW, N/2NE, SESW
[ada W/2W/2, NENW, N/2NE, SESW]
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EOI #

EOI 50

EOI 51

EOI 51

EOI 51

EOI 51

EOI 51

EOI 52
EOI 52
EOI 52

EOI 52

County

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer
Custer
Custer

Custer

Twp.

Rng.

Sec.

Legal

Federal Mineral Tracts Nomination List

GMA

Surface Owner and Address

It is the intention of the filer that these expressions of interest should include all federal minerals located
in the following described townships, ranges, and sections, whether acurately described.

7N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N
8N
8N

8N

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E
52E
52E

52E

34

10

12
14
18

20

All

Lots 3 (42.33),4 (42.96), 5 (37.76), 6
(37.40), 7 (37.38), 8 (37.74)

[ada W/2]

Lots 1 (45.93), 2 (45.93), 3 (46.57), 4
(46.56), 5 (41.09), 6 (41.05), 7 (41.27), 8
(41.23), N/2NW, SW

[ada All]

Lots 1 (45.22), 2 (45.24), 3 (45.28), 4
(41.34), 5 (36.26), 6 (36.02), E/2SW, SE
[ada All]

N/2N/2, S/2NE, SWNW, NESE

All

All

W/2

Lots 2 (35.87), 4 (35.98), SESW, SWNE
[ada SWNW, S/2SW, SWNE]

S/2N/2,5/2
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640.00

1,272.00

235.57

589.63

489.36

320.00

640.00

2,274.56

640.00
320.00
151.85

480.00

BLM

Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905
Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905

Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905
Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905

E2E2, NWNE, N2NW, SWNW:
Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905
SWANE4, SEANW4, SW4, W2SW4SWANEA4,

SE4ANW4, SW4, W25W4:
BLM

BLM

BLM

Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905
Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905



EOI #

EOI 52

EOI 53

EOI 53

EOI 53

EOI 54

EOI 54

EOI 55
EOI 55

EOI 55

EOI 55
EOI 55

County

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer
Custer

Custer

Custer
Custer

Twp.

Rng.

Sec.

Federal Mineral Tracts Nomination List

Legal

GMA

Surface Owner and Address

It is the intention of the filer that these expressions of interest should include all federal minerals located
in the following described townships, ranges, and sections, whether acurately described.

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

8N

3N
3N

3N

3N
3N

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

52E

53E
53E

53E

53E
53E

22

26

28

30

32

34

10

SW, S/2SE

All

All

Lots 1 (36.53), 2 (36.63), 3 (36.73), 4
(36.83), E/2W/2, E/2

[ada All]

N/2

All

SE, SESW
Lot 1 (49.21), SENE, E/2SE, SWNE,
W/2SE

[ada E/2E/2, SWNE, W/2SE]

Lots 1 (47.10), 2 (47.07), 3 (47.03), 4

(23.11), 5 (20.01), 6 (20.32), E/2SW, SE

[ada All]
S/2NW, SW, S/2SE
All
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400.00

1,991.85

640.00

640.00
626.72

1,906.72

320.00

640.00

960.00

200.00

289.21

444.64

320.00
640.00

Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905
Terry MT 59349-0905

N2, N2S2: Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905

S2S2: BLM

BLM

Fred & Karen Drga

655 Road 417

Ismay MT 59336-9452

Harding Land & Cattle Co
P.O. Box 905

Terry MT 59349-0905
BLM

BLM
BLM

BLM

BLM

Farmland Reserve Inc.
P.O.Box 511196

Salt Lake City UT 84151-1196



Federal Mineral Tracts Nomination List

EOI # County Twp. Rng. Sec. Legal GMA Surface Owner and Address
It is the intention of the filer that these expressions of interest should include all federal minerals located
in the following described townships, ranges, and sections, whether acurately described.

EOI 55 Custer 3N 53E 12 NW, SESE 200.00 |SESE: Farmland Reserve Inc.
P.O. Box 511196
Salt Lake City UT 84151-1196
NW: BLM

EOI 55 Custer 3N 53E 14 E/2SE, SWSE, SESW, W/2W/2 320.00 |B B&H Ranch Co
515 N. Cottage Grove
Miles City MT 59301-4669

2,413.85
EOI 56 Custer 3N 53E 18 Lots 1 (21.48), 2 (21.64), 3 (21.80), 4 566.91 BLM
(21.96), E/2W/2, E/2
[ada All]
EOI 56 Custer 3N 53E 20 All 640.00 BLM
EOI 56 Custer 3N 53E 22 N/2, E/2SE 400.00 |N/2: B B&H Ranch Co
515 N. Cottage Grove
Miles City MT 59301-4669
E/2SE: BLM
EOI 56 Custer 3N 53E 24 All 640.00 BLM
2,246.91
EOI 57 Custer 3N 53E 26 All 640.00 |B B&H Ranch Co
515 N. Cottage Grove
Miles City MT 59301-4669
EOI 57 Custer 3N 53E 28 W/2W/2, E/2SW, S/2SE 320.00 BLM
EOI 57 Custer 3N 53E 30 Lots 1 (22.81), 2 (22.88), 3 (22.94), 4 571.34 BLM
(23.01), E/2W/2, E/2
[ada All]
EOI 57 Custer 3N 53E 32 All 640.00 BLM
2,171.34
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EOI #

EOI 58

EOI 58

EOI 58

EOI 58

EOI 58

EOI 58

EOI 59

EOI 59

EOI 59

EOI 59

County

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Custer

Twp.

Rng.

Sec.

Legal

Federal Mineral Tracts Nomination List

GMA

Surface Owner and Address

It is the intention of the filer that these expressions of interest should include all federal minerals located
in the following described townships, ranges, and sections, whether acurately described.

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

4N

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

53E

6

10

12

14

18

20

22

24

28

30

Lots 1 (34.93), 2 (34.78), 3 (34.96), 4
(31.45), 5 (35.28), 6 (40.00), 7 (40.00), 8
(40.00), 9 (35.31), 10 (35.34), 11
(35.36), S/2NE, SENW, E/2SW, SE

[ada All]

Lots 1 (39.79), 2 (39.86), 4 (39.79),
NENW

[ada N/2NE, SENE, NENW]

S/2

Lots 1 (41.92), 6 (40.85), 7 (40.42), NE,
NENW

[ada NE, N/2NW, E/2SE]

Lots 1 (35.37), 2 (35.37), 3 (35.39), 4
(35.39), E/2SW, S/2SE

[ada W/2NW, SW, S/2SE]

W/2

Lot 3 (26.72)
[ada SWNE]
N/2N/2, SENE, E/2SE

S/2

Lots 1 (35.29), 2 (35.26), 4 (35.21), E/2,
SESW
[ada: E/2, W/2NW, S/2SW]
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757.41

159.44

320.00

323.19

301.52

320.00

2,181.56

26.72

280.00

320.00

465.76

State of Montana Dept of State Lands
1625 11th Ave
Helena MT 59601-4600

BLM

Farmland Reserve Inc.
P.O.Box 511196

Salt Lake City UT 84151-1196
Farmland Reserve Inc.
P.O.Box 511196

Salt Lake City UT 84151-1196
BLM

BLM

BLM

Farmland Reserve Inc.

P.O.Box 511196

Salt Lake City UT 84151-1196
Valley View Ranch

1550 Audubon Rd, Suite 200
Chaska MN 55318-4547
W2NE,SENE,W2,NWSE: Balsam Inc.
P.O. Box 970

Miles City MT 59301-0970
Remainder: BLM




EOI #

EOI 59

County

Custer

Federal Mineral Tracts Nomination List

Twp. Rng. Sec. Legal GMA Surface Owner and Address
It is the intention of the filer that these expressions of interest should include all federal minerals located
in the following described townships, ranges, and sections, whether acurately described.
4N 53E 32 NENE, SENW, W/2W/2, S/2SE 400.00 |Farmland Reserve Inc.
P.O. Box 511196
Salt Lake City UT 84151-1196
1,492.48
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